List of Annual Permit Fees for Calendar Year 2022

Calculation Categories

Туре	Costs
Registrations:	• <mark>\$226</mark>
Emergency Generators registered under an Air Quality Notification (AQN).	• <mark>\$436</mark>
Gasoline Dispensing Facilities registered under an Air Quality Notification (AQN).	• *Annual throughput less than 1,200,000 gpy: \$436.
	 *Annual throughput ≥ or equal to1,200,000 gpy but less than 2,000,000 gpy: \$763.
	 *Annual throughput ≥ or equal to 2,000,000 gpy but less than 3,000,000 gpy: \$1,091.
	 *Annual throughput ≥ or equal to 3,000,000 gpy but less than 4,000,000 gpy: \$1,418.
	 *Annual throughput ≥ or equal to 4,000,000 gpy but less than 5,000,000 gpy: \$1,745.
	 *Annual throughput ≥ or equal to 5,000,000 gpy but less than 6,000,000 gpy: \$2,072.
	 *Annual throughput ≥ or equal to 6,000,000 gpy but less than 7,000,000 gpy: \$2,399.
	 *Annual throughput ≥ or equal to 7,000,000 gpy but less than 8,000,000 gpy: \$2.727.
	 *Annual throughput > or equal to 8,000,000 gpy but less than 9,000,000 gpy: \$3,054.
	 *Annual throughput ≥ or equal to 9,000,000 gpy but less than 10,000,000 gpy: \$3,381.
	 *Annual throughput > or equal to 10,000,000 gpy but less than 11,000,000 gpy: \$3,708.
	 *Annual throughput ≥ or equal to 11,000,000 gpy but less than 12,000,000 gpy: \$4,035.
	 *Annual throughput > or equal to 12,000,000 gpy but less than 13,000,000 gpy: \$4,362.
	 *Annual throughput > or equal to 13,000,000 gpy but less than 14,000,000 gpy: \$4,690.
	• *Annual throughput \geq or equal to 14,000,000 gpy: $\$5,126$.

	*Throughput is based on the throughput reported to the annual emissions inventory the previous calendar year. If this is a new facility, the throughput will be based on what the owner or operator provided in the AQN.
Emergency Generators and Gasoline Service and Fleet Stations:	• Permits \$54 per whole ton of each fee *CAP's or **HAP's or
	• With Minimum fee \$376 (whichever is greater)
Major source of HAP's:	• Permits \$54 per whole ton of each fee *CAP's and
	• \$376 per whole ton of each fee **HAP's
Fugitive Dust Programmatic Permits:	• \$155 per impact acre total
	• No Impact, multiply acres by 0
	• Low Impact, multiply acres by 0.1
	• Moderate Impact, multiply acres by 0.5
	• High Impact, multiply acres by 0.9
	(Calculated on 5 year billing cycle for permits less than \$25 per year)
All other source categories:	• Permits \$54 per whole ton of each fee CAP's or HAP's
	• With Minimum fee \$376

**HAP = Hazardous Air Pollutants, as shown on permit